DMOS
100mA Low-Dropout Regulator
FEATURES
● NEW DMOS TOPOLOGY:
Ultra Low Dropout Voltage:
60mV typ at 100mA
Output capacitor NOT required for stability
● FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE

REG101UA-A SO-8 182 REG101UA REG101UA-A Rails
" " " " REG101UA-A/2K5 Tape and Reel
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces
of “REG101UA-5/2K5” will get a single 2500-piece Tape and Reel.
Many custom output voltage versions, from 2.5V to 5.1V in 50mV increments, are available upon request. Minimum order
quantities apply. Contact factory for details.
PACKAGE
DRAWING PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER MARKING NUMBER(1) MEDIA
REG101 3
SBVS026C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Boldface limits apply over the specified temperature range, TJ = –40°C to +85°C.
At TJ = +25°C, VIN = VOUT + 1V (VOUT = 2.5V for REG101-A), VENABLE = 1.8V, IOUT = 2mA, CNR = 0.01µF, and COUT = 0.1µF(1), unless otherwise noted.
REG101NA
REG101UA
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Output Voltage VOUT
REG101-2.5 2.5 V
REG101-2.8 2.8 V
REG101-2.85 2.85 V
REG101-3.0 3.0 V
REG101-3.3 3.3 V
REG101-5 5 V
REG101-A 2.5 5.5 V
Reference Voltage VREF 1.267 V
Adjust Pin Current IADJ 0.2 1 µA
Accuracy ±0.5 ±1.5 %